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TERM DATES 
 

School Year 
2018- 2019 

 
Autumn Term  

INSET DAYS 
Monday 3rd September  
Tuesday 4th September  
First day of Term  
Wednesday 5th September  
Half Term  
Monday 22nd October -  
Friday 26th October  
INSET DAY 
Monday 29th October  
End of Term 
Friday 21st December  
 
Spring Term 
INSET DAY 
Monday 7th January 2019 
First day of Term 
Tuesday 8th January  
Half Term 
Monday 18th February -  
Friday 22nd February  
End of Term 
Friday 12th April  
 
Summer Term 
First day of Term 
Monday 29th April  
Bank Holiday: 6th May  
Half term 
Monday 27th May -  
Friday 31st May  
Last Day of Term 
19th July 2019 
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 Huge thanks to Miss de Souza for planning and organising this week’s activities 

with Architecture Workshops for our DT Day focus.  As you can see from the photograph 

below, the children have been busy building different structures - octas, tetras and 

bridges depending on their year group. Back in class they were challenged to design and 

build a model shelter for earthquake survivors which was then tested to see if it would 

stay up.  We are very grateful to the trustees of the Miles Trust who gave us a grant to 

fund this work in school - many thanks to all. 

 With Remembrance Sunday  approaching, we invite you all to join us next Friday 

morning as we come together in an act of remembrance in our morning worship at 9.15am. 

Reverend John will lead us - all welcome.  Please enter via Charlwood Road. 

 Reverend John is also in school next Wednesday morning to lead KS2 Holy 

Communion. Again, all are welcome. Please enter via Charlwood Road. 

 Also next week, clubs begin again for this half term and there is a Learn to Love 

to Read Workshop on Tuesday evening for parents who would like some support in helping 

their children at home or for those who would like to refresh their knowledge in this area. 

Places are still available - please sign up in the school office. 

 At 6pm on Wednesday night there is a meeting for Y5 and Y6 parents of 

children who are going to Sayers Croft this month. This is a meeting for parents only and 

will be led by Mrs Bishop, Mr Lett and Mrs Rinaldi. 

 I’m really looking forward to seeing many faces past and present at the FoSMS 

AGM/Bicentennial Launch this evening. Bring your dancing shoes and I’ll see you there! 

Have a wonderful weekend, 

Cheryl Payne - Head Teacher 

 

  

  

  

  

 
  


